

SPL(POCSO)137/2025

Present: SUTIRTHA BANERJEE[J.O. Code WB-00980]
Judge(Special Court)POCSO Act,
Basirhat, North 24 Pgns

Order no. 4 dated 9/9/2025

Record is put up on prayer of Ld. Advocate for accused who files fresh power and also a bail petition.

Case diary not available. So bail petition cannot be heard this day.

Fix **12/09/2025** for hearing the bail petition.

Inform Ld. Special Public Prosecutor.

I.O. directed to produce case diary on date fixed i.e 12/9/2025 and also ensure presence of the de-facto complainant on date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I.O. concerned for his information and necessary action at once.

Dictated and corrected by me :

Judge(Special Court)POCSO Act
Basirhat, North 24 Pgns

Judge(Special Court)POCSO Act
Basirhat, North 24 Pgns